
2016 MSHSL Section 7AA Cross Country Championships Girls 
Princeton Golf Course        Oct. 27, 2016 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Forest Lake              40    1    2    4   10   23   24   32  19:41.3  1:49.6 
  2 Andover                  87   11   14   15   21   26   27   55  20:28.4  0:53.8 
  3 Duluth East              99    6    8   22   29   34   36   37  20:33.6  1:35.0 
  4 Elk River               125   19   20   25   28   33   38   39  20:52.4  0:40.5 
 5* Cloquet                 205    5   12   60   61   67   79   80  21:33.1  3:16.8 
 6* North Branch            205    3   13   40   66   83   91   95  21:35.5  4:39.7 
  7 Cambridge-Isanti        225   17   35   52   59   62   73   81  21:49.8  2:09.9 
  8 Hibbing                 237   42   44   47   51   53   58   70  21:58.6  0:34.9 
  9 Grand Rapids            247    7   41   54   71   74   85   88  22:01.1  3:25.9 
 10 Hermantown              252    9   43   50   72   78   86   87  22:09.3  3:35.8 
 11 Chisago Lakes           290   45   49   56   65   75   76   84  22:29.5  1:21.4 
 12 Princeton               293   16   57   63   68   89   92       22:36.5  4:04.7 
 13 Zimmerman               317   18   31   69   98  101  102  103  23:16.7  5:24.4 
 14 St.  Francis            331   30   48   64   93   96   97       23:11.1  4:10.6 
 15 Big Lake                389   46   77   82   90   94   99  100  23:44.4  2:49.6 
Incomplete Teams: Duluth Denfeld 
 
1. Forest Lake 
    1  Regan Duffy, 10          18:54.4   
    2  Amelea Hauer, 8          19:17.9   
    4  Caroline Schoessow, 11   19:27.4   
   10  Ava Wilson, 7            20:02.8   
   23  Amanda Forliti, 12       20:44.0   
   24  Annabelle Stang, 7       20:50.2   
   32  Jesseca Overland, 10     21:11.1   
Total Time = 1:38:26.5     Total Places = 40 
 
2. Andover 
   11  Julia Nielsen, 10        20:04.4   
   14  Alexa Havon, 10          20:18.7   
   15  Alyssa Gerth, 8          20:21.6   
   21  Elizabeth Donner, 9      20:38.8   
   26  Lauren Johnson, 10       20:58.2   
   27  Makeline Greelis, 9      21:00.3   
   55  Skylar Sandin, 11        22:20.3   
Total Time = 1:42:21.7     Total Places = 87 
 
3. Duluth East 
    6  Molly Weberg, 10         19:44.9   
    8  Lauren Dynek, 12         19:54.6   
   22  Izzy Sutherland, 11      20:43.9   
   29  Kelly Canavan, 11        21:04.3   
   34  Rebecca Miles, 10        21:19.9   
   36  Allegra Pihlaja, 11      21:26.6   
   37  Nora Vos, 11             21:27.7   
Total Time = 1:42:47.6     Total Places = 99 
 
4. Elk River 
   19  Jessica Holmquist, 11    20:34.0   
   20  Audrey Neuerburg, 8      20:35.9   
   25  Angel Fredin, 10         20:56.1   
   28  Makayla Leuthold, 8      21:01.3   
   33  Annica Carr, 10          21:14.5   
   38  Madison Mitzuk, 10       21:31.2   
   39  Maria Brown, 12          21:33.4   
Total Time = 1:44:21.8     Total Places = 125 
 
5*. Cloquet 
    5  Anja Maijala, 12         19:39.6   
   12  Lauren Cawcutt, 8        20:05.4   
   60  Elise Pickar, 10         22:29.7   
   61  Franny Slater, 11        22:34.0   
   67  Kelly Lorenz, 10         22:56.4   
   79  Emma Waugh, 12           23:42.2   
   80  Abbey Collins, 10        23:42.3   
Total Time = 1:47:45.1     Total Places = 205 
 
6*. North Branch 
    3  Rhianna Rinke, 12        19:20.0   
   13  Jillian Yerges, 12       20:09.5   
   40  Cora Hudella, 7          21:33.5   
   66  Gail Nelson, 10          22:54.7   
   83  Julia Van Dyke, 8        23:59.7   
   91  Melina DeMars, 9         24:36.9   
   95  Annie Gladitsch, 12      25:02.9   
Total Time = 1:47:57.4     Total Places = 205 

 
7. Cambridge-Isanti 
   17  Abberly Smith, 12        20:26.2   
   35  Abbey Berg, 10           21:25.8   
   52  Jessica Illg, 10         22:11.7   
   59  Elise Splittstoser, 9    22:29.2   
   62  Katlin Waldron, 11       22:36.1   
   73  Allyson Fromm, 8         23:14.2   
   81  Chloe Nelson, 9          23:56.4   
Total Time = 1:49:09.0     Total Places = 225 
 
8. Hibbing 
   42  Francie Kero, 10         21:39.9   
   44  Mattison Johnson, 9      21:53.5   
   47  Lily Hess, 9             21:57.3   
   51  Jordyn Sallis, 12        22:07.4   
   53  McKenzie Maki, 10        22:14.8   
   58  Allana Rybachek, 11      22:28.7   
   70  Elizabeth Tuomi, 10      23:06.2   
Total Time = 1:49:52.9     Total Places = 237 
 
9. Grand Rapids 
    7  Emma Stertz, 11          19:49.5   
   41  Maisy Waech, 11          21:35.6   
   54  Alexis Lane, 7           22:16.5   
   71  Kylee Schaefer, 8        23:08.1   
   74  Emily Hegrenes, 11       23:15.4   
   85  Liv Hofstad, 7           24:02.4   
   88  Hailey Jobe, 10          24:18.2   
Total Time = 1:50:05.1     Total Places = 247 
 
10. Hermantown 
    9  Laura Dahlin, 8          20:02.6   
   43  Olivia Eggert, 11        21:46.9   
   50  Grace Aho, 8             22:06.1   
   72  Kiersten Olson, 12       23:12.4   
   78  Del Kylonen, 11          23:38.4   
   86  Micayla Templer, 11      24:05.9   
   87  Elly Schmitz, 8          24:17.8   
Total Time = 1:50:46.4     Total Places = 252 
 
11. Chisago Lakes 
   45  Rebekah Olinger, 11      21:55.4   
   49  Leah Dreckman, 7         22:03.4   
   56  Juliette Martin, 11      22:21.6   
   65  Annika Dubbs, 11         22:50.0   
   75  Mariah Sistrunk, 11      23:16.8   
   76  Christina Brunnette, 9   23:19.0   
   84  Grace Johnson, 11        24:00.9   
Total Time = 1:52:27.2     Total Places = 290 
 
12. Princeton 
   16  Lexi Duscher, 9          20:23.0   
   57  Kassie Bastian, 9        22:24.3   
   63  Samantha Swedzinski, 12  22:42.8   
   68  Lily Opay, 9             23:04.4   
   89  Kenzie Bialka, 9         24:27.7   
   92  Kristen Alickson, 11     24:40.4   
Total Time = 1:53:02.2     Total Places = 293 



13. Zimmerman 
   18  Cheresa Bouley, 10       20:32.9   
   31  Sophia Smith, 8          21:08.3   
   69  Kaitlyn Wehmeyer, 8      23:05.7   
   98  Grace Kerzman, 11        25:39.0   
  101  Grace Guentzel, 7        25:57.3   
  102  Peyton Opsahl, 7         27:27.8   
  103  Lana Schultz, 8          27:48.9   
Total Time = 1:56:23.2     Total Places = 317 
 

14. St.  Francis 
   30  Maria Laudenbach, 9      21:06.0   
   48  Sydney Hauck, 10         22:01.8   
   64  Kylie Wolfe, 10          22:48.3   
   93  Allyssa Fleagle, 12      24:42.5   
   96  Abigail Hendrickson, 10  25:16.6   
   97  Annia Alventosa, 11      25:23.3   
Total Time = 1:55:55.2     Total Places = 331 
 
15. Big Lake 
   46  Rachel Adams, 12         21:56.5   
   77  Ellie Murphy, 11         23:27.0   
   82  Alexis Kluk, 11          23:58.1   
   90  Skylar Fedor, 12         24:34.1   
   94  Hailey Dickson, 8        24:46.1   
   99  Britta Nordberg, 10      25:41.7   
  100  Mackenzie Frederick, 11  25:53.4   
Total Time = 1:58:41.8     Total Places = 389 

        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Regan Duffy, 10          18:54.4    Forest Lake           
    2     2  Amelea Hauer, 8          19:17.9    Forest Lake           
    3     3  Rhianna Rinke, 12        19:20.0    North Branch          
    4     4  Caroline Schoessow, 11   19:27.4    Forest Lake           
    5     5  Anja Maijala, 12         19:39.6    Cloquet               
    6     6  Molly Weberg, 10         19:44.9    Duluth East           
    7     7  Emma Stertz, 11          19:49.5    Grand Rapids          
    8     8  Lauren Dynek, 12         19:54.6    Duluth East           
    9     9  Laura Dahlin, 8          20:02.6    Hermantown            
   10    10  Ava Wilson, 7            20:02.8    Forest Lake           
   11    11  Julia Nielsen, 10        20:04.4    Andover               
   12    12  Lauren Cawcutt, 8        20:05.4    Cloquet               
   13    13  Jillian Yerges, 12       20:09.5    North Branch          
   14    14  Alexa Havon, 10          20:18.7    Andover               
   15    15  Alyssa Gerth, 8          20:21.6    Andover               
   16    16  Lexi Duscher, 9          20:23.0    Princeton             
   17    17  Abberly Smith, 12        20:26.2    Cambridge-Isanti      
   18    18  Cheresa Bouley, 10       20:32.9    Zimmerman             
   19    19  Jessica Holmquist, 11    20:34.0    Elk River             
   20    20  Audrey Neuerburg, 8      20:35.9    Elk River             
   21    21  Elizabeth Donner, 9      20:38.8    Andover               
   22    22  Izzy Sutherland, 11      20:43.9    Duluth East           
   23    23  Amanda Forliti, 12       20:44.0    Forest Lake           
   24    24  Annabelle Stang, 7       20:50.2    Forest Lake           
   25    25  Angel Fredin, 10         20:56.1    Elk River             
   26    26  Lauren Johnson, 10       20:58.2    Andover               
   27    27  Makeline Greelis, 9      21:00.3    Andover               
   28    28  Makayla Leuthold, 8      21:01.3    Elk River             
   29    29  Kelly Canavan, 11        21:04.3    Duluth East           
   30    30  Maria Laudenbach, 9      21:06.0    St.  Francis          
   31    31  Sophia Smith, 8          21:08.3    Zimmerman             
   32    32  Jesseca Overland, 10     21:11.1    Forest Lake           
   33    33  Annica Carr, 10          21:14.5    Elk River             
   34    34  Rebecca Miles, 10        21:19.9    Duluth East           
   35    35  Abbey Berg, 10           21:25.8    Cambridge-Isanti      
   36    36  Allegra Pihlaja, 11      21:26.6    Duluth East           
   37    37  Nora Vos, 11             21:27.7    Duluth East           
   38    38  Madison Mitzuk, 10       21:31.2    Elk River             
   39    39  Maria Brown, 12          21:33.4    Elk River             
   40    40  Cora Hudella, 7          21:33.5    North Branch          
   41    41  Maisy Waech, 11          21:35.6    Grand Rapids          
   42    42  Francie Kero, 10         21:39.9    Hibbing               
   43    43  Olivia Eggert, 11        21:46.9    Hermantown            
   44    44  Mattison Johnson, 9      21:53.5    Hibbing               
   45    45  Rebekah Olinger, 11      21:55.4    Chisago Lakes         
   46        Riley Pohl, 10           21:55.9    Duluth Denfeld        
   47    46  Rachel Adams, 12         21:56.5    Big Lake              
   48    47  Lily Hess, 9             21:57.3    Hibbing               
   49    48  Sydney Hauck, 10         22:01.8    St.  Francis          
   50    49  Leah Dreckman, 7         22:03.4    Chisago Lakes         
   51    50  Grace Aho, 8             22:06.1    Hermantown            
   52    51  Jordyn Sallis, 12        22:07.4    Hibbing               
   53    52  Jessica Illg, 10         22:11.7    Cambridge-Isanti      
   54    53  McKenzie Maki, 10        22:14.8    Hibbing               
   55    54  Alexis Lane, 7           22:16.5    Grand Rapids          
   56    55  Skylar Sandin, 11        22:20.3    Andover               
   57    56  Juliette Martin, 11      22:21.6    Chisago Lakes         
   58    57  Kassie Bastian, 9        22:24.3    Princeton             
   59    58  Allana Rybachek, 11      22:28.7    Hibbing               
   60    59  Elise Splittstoser, 9    22:29.2    Cambridge-Isanti      
   61    60  Elise Pickar, 10         22:29.7    Cloquet               



   62    61  Franny Slater, 11        22:34.0    Cloquet               
   63    62  Katlin Waldron, 11       22:36.1    Cambridge-Isanti      
   64    63  Samantha Swedzinski, 12  22:42.8    Princeton             
   65    64  Kylie Wolfe, 10          22:48.3    St.  Francis          
   66    65  Annika Dubbs, 11         22:50.0    Chisago Lakes         
   67    66  Gail Nelson, 10          22:54.7    North Branch          
   68    67  Kelly Lorenz, 10         22:56.4    Cloquet               
   69    68  Lily Opay, 9             23:04.4    Princeton             
   70    69  Kaitlyn Wehmeyer, 8      23:05.7    Zimmerman             
   71    70  Elizabeth Tuomi, 10      23:06.2    Hibbing               
   72    71  Kylee Schaefer, 8        23:08.1    Grand Rapids          
   73    72  Kiersten Olson, 12       23:12.4    Hermantown            
   74    73  Allyson Fromm, 8         23:14.2    Cambridge-Isanti      
   75    74  Emily Hegrenes, 11       23:15.4    Grand Rapids          
   76    75  Mariah Sistrunk, 11      23:16.8    Chisago Lakes         
   77    76  Christina Brunnette, 9   23:19.0    Chisago Lakes         
   78    77  Ellie Murphy, 11         23:27.0    Big Lake              
   79    78  Del Kylonen, 11          23:38.4    Hermantown            
   80    79  Emma Waugh, 12           23:42.2    Cloquet               
   81    80  Abbey Collins, 10        23:42.3    Cloquet               
   82        Stephanie Ferguson, 9    23:55.9    Duluth Denfeld        
   83    81  Chloe Nelson, 9          23:56.4    Cambridge-Isanti      
   84    82  Alexis Kluk, 11          23:58.1    Big Lake              
   85    83  Julia Van Dyke, 8        23:59.7    North Branch          
   86    84  Grace Johnson, 11        24:00.9    Chisago Lakes         
   87    85  Liv Hofstad, 7           24:02.4    Grand Rapids          
   88    86  Micayla Templer, 11      24:05.9    Hermantown            
   89    87  Elly Schmitz, 8          24:17.8    Hermantown            
   90    88  Hailey Jobe, 10          24:18.2    Grand Rapids          
   91    89  Kenzie Bialka, 9         24:27.7    Princeton             
   92    90  Skylar Fedor, 12         24:34.1    Big Lake              
   93    91  Melina DeMars, 9         24:36.9    North Branch          
   94    92  Kristen Alickson, 11     24:40.4    Princeton             
   95    93  Allyssa Fleagle, 12      24:42.5    St.  Francis          
   96    94  Hailey Dickson, 8        24:46.1    Big Lake              
   97    95  Annie Gladitsch, 12      25:02.9    North Branch          
   98    96  Abigail Hendrickson, 10  25:16.6    St.  Francis          
   99    97  Annia Alventosa, 11      25:23.3    St.  Francis          
  100    98  Grace Kerzman, 11        25:39.0    Zimmerman             
  101    99  Britta Nordberg, 10      25:41.7    Big Lake              
  102   100  Mackenzie Frederick, 11  25:53.4    Big Lake              
  103   101  Grace Guentzel, 7        25:57.3    Zimmerman             
  104   102  Peyton Opsahl, 7         27:27.8    Zimmerman             
  105   103  Lana Schultz, 8          27:48.9    Zimmerman      
 


